SEMITRANS®
 10 Series –
Exceeding the Standard
SEMITRANS® 10
500kW up to 1.5MW
SEMIKRON
SEMITRANS® 10
SEMITRANS 10 is a robust industrial standard package with copper baseplate and screw

Key features
Fully compatible with industry standard
Half-bridge topology
Current rating from 1000A to 1400A
Enhanced switching performance
Isolated copper baseplate using DBC
Integrated gate resistors
Integrated temperature sensor
High isolation voltage
 SEMIKRON
Highly reliable and low stray inductance design
-  Optimised bus bar design and DBC layout
ensures low internal stray inductance
SEMITRANS® 10 Series
Type designation Vces in V Inom in A Topology
SKM1400GB12P4 1200 1400 GB
SKM1000GB17R8 1700 1000 GB
SKM1400GB17R8 1700 1400 GB
SKM1400GAL12P4 1200 1400 GAL
SKM1000GAL17R8 1700 1000 GAL
SKM1400GAL17R8 1700 1400 GAL
SKM1400GAR12P4 1200 1400 GAR
SKM1000GAR17R8 1700 1000 GAR
SKM1400GAR17R8 1700 1400 GAR
SKM1200MLI12TE4 1200 1200 MLI-TOP
SKM1200MLI12BE4 1200 1200 MLI-BOT
Portfolio
Superior dynamic switching behaviour
-  Superior switching performance based on second source
IGBT series in combination with Semikron CAL diodes